Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Decker	06/04/2001
Steve Roby	06/04/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BorgWarner, Inc.
Street Address:	3001 West Big Beaver Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007-5060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6904949
Patent Number:	6629556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 214-292-4034

 Email:
 plb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Griswold, Fish & Richardson PC

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21042-001LL1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua A. Griswold

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0201

500284555

)69 00

CH \$80.0

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0202

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS

David DECKER 6922 Windsong Court Brownsburg, Indiana 46112 US

steve ROBY 123 Windover Drive Ashville, NC 28803 US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES

BorgWarner, Inc. 3001 West Big Beaver Road Suite 200 Troy, Michigan 48007-5060 US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "CAST TITANIUM COMPRESSOR WHEEL", and Patent Application Serial Number which is found in U.S. June 6, 2001 09/875,760 (We filed authorize and request our attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of P.O. Box 20445, Tampa, Florida 33622-0445, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and

> PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0203

U.S. Application No. 09/875,760 Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3953.007

we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>TUNE 4 2001</u>	Date:	
Dei Decke		
David DECKER	Steve ROBY	b.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of essecution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0204

. Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS

David DECKER 6922 Windsong Court Brownsburg, Indiana 46112 US

Steve ROBY 123 Windover Drive Ashville, NC 28803 US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES

BorgWarner, Inc. 3001 West Big Beaver Road Suite 200 Troy, Michigan 48007-5060 US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "CAST TITANIUM COMPRESSOR WHEEL", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number June 6, 2001 09/875,760 (We filed authorize and request our attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of P.C. Box 20445, Tampa, Florida 33622-0445, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0205

U.S. Application No. 09/875,760
Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3953.007

we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters
Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application
to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute
without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the
ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when
called upon to do so by the Assignee;

assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	 Date: 6/4/0/	
	Steve Roly	
David DECKER	 Steve ROBY	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

Jun. 4. 2001 11:44AM BORG WARNER ASHEVILLE

RECORDED: 05/25/2007